

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11519 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION 9525 OF 2025

Hiroo Hiranand RagoowansiPETITIONER

V/S

Mohammed Arbaaz Aziz FarooquiRESPONDENT

Adv. Dhruv B. Jain i/by Adv. Rajendra J. Rathod for Applicant.

Adv. S. M. Gorwadkar, Senior Advocate a/w Adv. Niranjana

Mogre a/w Adv.

Sujay Gangal a/w Adv. Varun Thanawala for Respondent in

IA/11519/2025.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 10th October, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. 14/11/2025 , . Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)