

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11519 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION 9525 OF 2025

Hiroo Hiranand RagoowansiPETITIONER

V/S

Mohammed Arbaaz Aziz FarooquiRESPONDENT

Mr.Karan D. Bhosale with Rajendra J. Rathod with Mr. Dhruv
B. Jain and Mr.Harsh Sawant Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. Niranjan Mogre for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J

DATE : 23rd April, 2026

P.C. :

Stand over to 29/04/2026 for settlement/ for filing consent
terms.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)